

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO OFFICE OF COUNCILMEMBER RAUL A. CAMPILLO SEVENTH DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM

DATE:	August 24, 2022
то:	Mayor Todd Gloria
FROM:	Councilmember Raul A. Campillo Raul A. Campillo
SUBJECT:	Nomination of Daniel Fitzgerald to serve on the Relocation Appeals Board

I am pleased to nominate Daniel Fitzgerald for appointment to the Relocation Appeals Board. I believe Mr. Fitzgerald possesses the education, experience, and skills necessary to effectively advise the Board on complaints relating to relocation brought by persons displaced by City action.

Mr. Fitzgerald has numerous years of experience as a trusted business advisor in San Diego and Imperial Counties. Mr. Fitzgerald currently serves as Acting Regional Director for the San Diego & Imperial Small Business Development Center Network within the Southwestern Community College District. He is responsible for program and fiscal management for the annual U.S Small Business Administration grants, state grants, and local matching funds for SBDC Network, Women's Business Center program, and fiscal agent for all state funding for California WBCs.

A resident of San Carlos, Mr. Fitzgerald received his Bachelor of Arts from the University of Utah and his Master of Arts from San Diego State University. He has been the Marketing Committee Chair of America's Small Business Development Centers since 2017 as well as a Board Member of the Navajo Planning Group since 2018. Mr. Fitzgerald has previously been a part of the Calexico Chamber of Commerce, California Association of Enterprise Zones, CAEZ In Action, Imperial Valley Joint Chambers of Commerce, and California Gateway Toastmasters.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact my office with any questions.

RAC: sbd

Enclosure: Daniel Fitzgerald Resume

 CC: Council President Sean Elo-Rivera Honorable Mara Elliott, City Attorney Elizabeth Maland, City Clerk Charles Modica, Independent Budget Analyst Michael Simonsen, Chief of Staff, Office of Councilmember Raul A. Campillo Chida Warren-Darby, Director of Appointments/Boards and Commissions, Office of Mayor Todd Gloria